General Description
The MAX4651/MAX4652/MAX4653 quad analog switch-
es feature 4Ω max on-resistance (RON) when operating
from a single +5V supply. RON is matched between
switches to 0.2Ω (max) and is flat (0.8Ω max) over the
specified signal range. Each switch can handle Rail-to-
Rail® analog signals. Off-leakage current is 0.1nA at
+25°C. These switches are ideal in low-distortion appli-

GND
19-1661; Rev 2; 2/02
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Tables
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4651EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
MAX4651EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4651ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4651EGP -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X

3
MAX4652
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4652EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
MAX4652EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4652ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4652EGP -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
MAX4653EGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
MAX4653EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4653ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX4653EGP -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN (4 ✕ 4)
M
A
X
4
6
5
1
/M
A
X
4
6
5
2
/M
A
X
4
6
5
3
Low-Voltage, 4Ω, Quad, SPST,
CMOS Analog Switches
12 ______________________________________________________________________________________
T
S
S
O
P
.E
P
S
Note: The MAX4651/MAX4652/MAX4653 do not come in an exposed-pad package.
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information,
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)
M